Art. PA-Seite 09
Type:
KL
Basic Rotary Stroke
Electric Actuator
50Nm - 2000Nm
Specification
DESIGN

Art. KL-Seite 10
Ordering example:e.g. KL111111
= Electric actuator，24V DC,Protection grade IP67, 50Nm, On/off type+Limit switch
Actuator
KL=Basic rotary stroke
       Electric actuator
1=On/Off type +Limit switch
2=Modulante type 4~20mA
A
Type
B+C
Voltage
D
Explosion proof grade
E+F
Torque(NM)
G
Extra
H
Spare
1=None
2=Exd ⅡBT4
（50-600NM）
1=24V DC
2=24V AC
3=110V AC
4=220V AC
5=380V AC
1=No
2=1K~10K potentiometer
3=Current position sensor
     4~20mA
4=Overload protection
 (200-2000NM)
5=Backup power supply
6=High temperature 100
7=Low temperature -40
8=Arefaction protect
11=50
13=100
15=200
17=400
19=600
21=1000
23=2000
Parts list
Art. KL-Seite 11 Art. KL-Seite 12
Torque time,operating times and power supply
(Non explosion proof electric actuator)
Modulante type
On/Off type
Model
Torque(Nm)
Voltayes 24VDC 220VAC 380VAC 220VAC 380VAC 220VAC 380VAC 220VAC 380VAC
Operating time(S) 10
Rated current(A) 8 0.48 0.25 0.92 0.45 1.2 0.48 1.2 0.48
Power(W)
KL112111 KL112311KL111711
30
60 90
1000 2000
50 100
100 100
600400
KL111911